503865421 06/10/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3912070

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANC	E: ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	A		
	Name	Execution Date	
TODD M HERTAUS		05/26/2016	
NICK TEIGLAND		05/26/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	N		
Name:	NIFTY HOME PRODUCTS, INC		
Street Address:	P.O.BOX 507		
City: N	IADISON LAKE		

PRO	PERTY	NUMBERS	Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29566041

MINNESOTA

56063

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

State/Country:

Postal Code:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	612-339-7461
Email:	tom.nikolai@nm-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name:	NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU
Address Line 1:	900 2ND AVE SOUTH SUITE 1550
Address Line 4:	MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20150238.DES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J. NIKOLAI	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Nikolai/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2016	
Total Attachments: 2		
aguraa ASCNDECODDED#paga1 tif		

source=ASGNRECORDED#page1.tif source=ASGNRECORDED#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, TODD M. HERTAUS, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 103 Park Street, New Market, Minnesota 55054 and NICHOLAS J. TEIGLAND, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 120 Hidden Oaks Circle, Mankato, Minnesota 56001, are the inventors of that certain invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by TODD M. HERTAUS on $\underline{May} \underline{Ay}$, 2016 and executed by NICHOLAS J. TEIGLAND on $\underline{May} \underline{Ay}$, 2016, and entitled "ROTATABLE MAKEUP CAROUSEL WITH DETACHABLE TRAYS"; and

WHEREAS, NIFTY HOME PRODUCTS, INC., a Minnesota corporation, having its principal office located at 920 Walnut Avenue, Madison Lake, Minnesota 56063, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted on said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by said NIFTY HOME PRODUCTS, INC. and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, TODD M. HERTAUS and NICHOLAS J. TEIGLAND, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said NIFTY HOME PRODUCTS, INC. the entire right, title, and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to the said above identified invention for all countries, in and to the same above identified application for patent, and in and to any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted on said invention; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all patents which may be granted on the above identified application or on the invention therein disclosed.

1

Signed at Madison Lake, Minnesota, this 2/2 day of May 2016. (2)(1)

Todd M. Hertaus 103 Park Street New Market, MN 55054

Nicholas J. Telgland 120 Hidden Øaks Circle Mankato, MN 56001

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF Blue Earth) ss

On this $\frac{2442}{2}$ day of $\underline{112}$ day of $\underline{112}$, 2016, before me, a Notary Public for and within the County aforesaid, personally appeared TODD M. HERTAUS and NICHOLAS J. TEIGLAND to me known to be the persons described in the foregoing Assignment, and they acknowledged to me that they executed the same as their free act and deed.

(Seal)



Notary Public